

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7851/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/08/2008 in
1646/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

CRLA No.

SHEIKH RAMJANI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail

Date: 19/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the respondent has drawn our attention to the affidavit filed by the State on 28.8.2009 wherein it has been stated on oath that the accused persons have already been released from jail upon the remaining sentence being pardoned. By an order dated 7.11.2008, notice was issued in this petition

-2-

limited to the question of sentence only. In that view of the matter and in view of the fact that the accused - petitioners have already been released from jail now, the Special Leave Petition has become infructuous and is accordingly disposed of.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.PA

(SUSMIT GHOSH)
COURT MASTER